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At-Large   Michael N. Castle (R)
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. Stages of NPL Sites in Delaware
by Congressional District
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Senators
Joseph R. Biden, Jr. (D)
Thomas R. Carper (D)

Congressional District

10)  
9)  HALBY CHEMICAL CO.

HARVEY & KNOTT DRUM, INC.

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS & CO., INC.
(NEWPORT PIGMENT PLANT LANDFILL)

6)  
7)  

DOVER AIR FORCE BASE
DOVER GAS LIGHT CO.

1)  

5)  
4)  
3)  
2)  

ARMY CREEK LANDFILL

DELAWARE CITY PVC PLANT
DELAWARE SAND & GRAVEL LANDFILL

CHEM-SOLV, INC.
COKER'S SANITATION SERVICE LANDFILLS

0 10 205
Miles

1:704,593

Data Sources
NPL Sites: US EPA Region 3 Hazardous Site
Clean-Up Div; CERCLIS
Congressional District: www.nationalatlas.gov
Hydrography: USGS National Hydrography Datatset
State and County Boundaries: US EPA - Tele Atlas/GDT

8)  

11)  

15)  
14)  
13)  
12)  

KOPPERS CO., INC. (NEWPORT PLANT)

NEW CASTLE STEEL
SEALAND LIMITED

NCR CORP. (MILLSBORO PLANT)
NEW CASTLE SPILL

STANDARD CHLORINE OF DELAWARE, INC.

TYLER REFRIGERATION PIT
WILDCAT LANDFILL

SUSSEX COUNTY LANDFILL NO. 5
TYBOUTS CORNER LANDFILL

16)  

20)  
19)  
18)  
17)  

Congressional District Boundaries reflect 110th Congress

NPL Stage Key
Investigation Planned

Investigation Underway

Design Underway

Cleanup Construction Underway

Cleanup Construction Complete


